Fund for the Payment of Interest on the City Debt" at the close of business, Decem-
ber 26, 1903, P. m., was $476,317.21. 

Respectfully, 
JOSEPH HAAG, Chief Bookkeeper. 

Resolved, That a warrant, payable from the "Sinking Fund for the Payment of 
Interest on the City Debt," be drawn in favor of the Chamberlain for the sum of 
two hundred and sixty-five thousand dollars ($265,000), to be by him deposited to 
the credit of the "Sinking Fund for the Redemption of the City Delft No. t," thereby 
transferring this amount of surplus revenues of the "Sinking Fund for the Pay-
ment of the Interest on the City Debt" to the "Sinking Fund for the Redemption

[...]

the pleasure of the Commissioner of Docks, the half bulkhead on the northerly side 
of Pier, new 40, at an annual rental of three thousand two hundred and fifty dollars 
($3.25o), and the half bulkhead on the southerly side of Pier, new 4o, at an annual 
rental of two thousand two hundred and seventy-five dollars ($2,275). The lessee shall 
do all the dredging and shall have permission to erect a shed upon the pier at the 
foot of West Twenty-first street, said shed to revert to The City of New York at the 
expiration or sooner termination of said lease to H. & A. Allan of the said Twenty-

[...]

per annum for each year beginning on the date on which the Tunnel Company 
shall first commence the actual operation of the railroad (but such date not to 
be later than the last day on which the Tunnel Company shall be bound to begin 
such operation) and ending on the day ten years next thereafter, and the sum 
of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) per annum (the same being five per cent. 
per annum on such gross earnings as so fixed) for the period beginning on the 
last day of the said period of ten years and ending on the day fifteen years next 
thereafter. Such annual sum of $0,000 is three (3) per cent.

[...]

each year beginning on the date on which the Tunnel Company shall first commence the 
actual operation of the Railroad (but such date not to be later than the last day on 
which the Tunnel Company shall be bound to begin such operation), and ending on the 
day ten years next thereafter, and the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) per 
annum (the same being five per cent. per annum on such gross earnings as so fixed) 
for the period beginning on the last day of the said period of ten years and ending on 
the day fifteen years next thereafter. Such annual sum of $9,000 is three (3) per cent.